HeH | KIRKBY STEPHEN MART

CA17 4QL - 01768 371385

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

Early Show & Sale of
800
Breeding Sheep

Texel, Continental x & Mule Ewes, Shearlings
and Gimmer Lambs
Followed by
Texel, Beltex cross & other Continental Rams

Thursday 25" August 2022

Judging 1pm
Sale 1:30 p.m prompt with the Females
Followed by Rams

bperated by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@hhkirkbystephen.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



STRICTLY NO BEDDING WITH STRAW.

Kirkby Stephen Mart Holding Number - 08/320/8000
Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for
England And Wales.
The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s tagging of his sheep nor the reading
equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said
equipment

Purchasers
Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office
Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period.
This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

Bio-Security
Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

Treatment
All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product

Show Details- Female Judging at 1pm
Pen of 5 Shearlings & Ewes Pen of 5 Gimmer Lambs

Ram Classes

Texel Ram (Aged or Shlg)
Any other breed Ram (Aged or Shig)
Champion Ram

Beltex Ram (Aged or Shlg)
Any Breed Ram Lamb
Reserve Champion Ram

Kindly Sponsored by

CLARKE

Agriculture

Agricultural Equipment Services & Repairs,
Fabrication, Spare Parts, Oils & Lubrications,
Hydraulic Hose Repairs

J. NOEL PAUL & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS & REGISTERED AUDITORS

21 Market Street
Kirkby Stephen
CA17 4QS
Tel: 017683 71272
info@noelpauls.com
www.stb-accountants.co.uk

Paul — 07787875716 - 017683 71714

Unit 3, Kirkby Stephen Business Park,

Auditing, Accounting, Bookkeeping, Tax, St Lukes Road, Kirkby Stephen, CA17 4HT

Payroll, VAT

Accounting and tax advice to local
businesses and individuals

Free initial consultation for new clients

A I'/Anson

Quality Feeds



Pen

55

56

57- 58

59
60
61
62-103

121-122

123-140
141
159-160
161-162
163
164
165

Ballot to be drawn day of sale

Texel, Continental x and Mule Ewes and Shearlings

ME&DM Bousfield, High Lane

E M Helme, Ormathwaite Farm

JC&E Pedley & Sons, Yore House
do

MCR&AE Staley, Poppin Cottage

TR Nicholson, Shawmire

JA Holmes, Landrigg

G Wilson, Bankdale Farm

do

JS&JO Dodd, Skylin

do

Slack & Bailey Partnership

GM&V Bayles, Haithwaite

CA&JG Skidmore, Needless Hall
R&RM Dent, Ashfield

G Stephenson, The Gables

JB Bousfield, 3 Bollom Terrace

MP&A Capstick, High Lane

Fa No

4269

12686
47901

65473
145240

30624

No

20
200
50
25
25
150
25
40
40
20
20
4

Gimmer Lambs

Pen FA No
166 NG Beveridge, Low West House 11671
167 RCTiplady, Red House Farm 48710
168 R Tiplady, Red House Farm 48710

No.

10
10
10

Beltex x Texel Shlg

3/4 Texel 1/4 BFL

Pure Texel Shigs Enzo & Toxo
Beltex x Texel Shlgs Enzo & Toxo
Beltex Shlgs

Beltex x Shlgs

Texel x Shlgs

Texel x Shlgs Footvax

Beltex x Shlgs Footvax

Chev x Mule Shlgs Footvax Enzo
Mule 2 Shr

Texel & Beltex x Shlgs Footvax
Beltex x Shlgs

3/4 Beltex x Shlg

Texel x Shlgs

Texel x Shlgs Enzo

Beltex x Shlg

Beltex x Shlgs Enzo Toxo

Beltex x Gimmer Lambs
Beltex x Gimmer Lambs 7P? Orf
Beltex x Gimmer Lambs 7P? Orf



Followed by Breeding Rams
Ballot to be drawn day of sale

Pen No Lot No FaNo  No.
41 240 ME&DM Bousfield, High Lane 1 Beltex Shlg
42 241-244 D Scott, Hollins View 25643 4 Pure Texel Shlgs
43  245-247 S Mason, Cairn Cottage 2 Pure Texel Shigs
do 1  Texelx Beltex Shlg
44 248-250 DA&MIJ Pedley, Prospect Farm Cottage 62674 3 Texel Shilgs Footvax
45 251-254 G Sowerby, Terrys Farm 3954 4 Beltex & Texel x Shlgs
46 255-259 JM&AM Morland, Starrah 9729 1 Beltex x Dutch Texel Shlg
do 2 Beltex x Texel Shlgs
do 2 Beltex x Shlgs
47 260-261 G&H Deighton, Orchard Farm 2 Charollais x Beltex Shlgs
48-49 262-271 P McCune, Farewell Grange 47779 6 Pure Beltex Shlgs
do 4 Beltex x Shigs

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall
be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party
must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,
to provide full details and references for authorization.
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to
offset against an outstanding account.




