

## KIRKBY STEPHEN MART

CA17 4QL - 01768 371385

# Early Show & Sale of 800 Breeding Sheep

Texel, Continental x & Mule Ewes, Shearlings and Gimmer Lambs
Followed by
Texel, Beltex cross & other Continental Rams

# Thursday 25<sup>th</sup> August 2022

Judging 1pm
Sale 1:30 p.m prompt with the Females
Followed by Rams

#### STRICTLY NO BEDDING WITH STRAW.

#### Kirkby Stephen Mart Holding Number - 08/320/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England And Wales.

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment

#### **Purchasers**

Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office

Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period.

This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

#### **Bio-Security**

Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

#### Treatment

All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product

#### Show Details- Female Judging at 1pm

Pen of 5 Shearlings & Ewes

Pen of 5 Gimmer Lambs

#### Ram Classes

Texel Ram (Aged or Shlg)
Any other breed Ram (Aged or Shlg)
Champion Ram

Beltex Ram (Aged or Shlg) Any Breed Ram Lamb Reserve Champion Ram

#### Kindly Sponsored by



21 Market Street Kirkby Stephen CA17 4QS Tel: 017683 71272 info@noelpauls.com www.stb-accountants.co.uk

Auditing, Accounting, Bookkeeping, Tax, Payroll, VAT

Accounting and tax advice to local businesses and individuals

Free initial consultation for new clients



Agricultural Equipment Services & Repairs, Fabrication, Spare Parts, Oils & Lubrications, Hydraulic Hose Repairs

Paul - 07787875716 - 017683 71714

Unit 3, Kirkby Stephen Business Park, St Lukes Road, Kirkby Stephen, CA17 4HT



# Ballot to be drawn day of sale

Texel, Continental x and Mule Ewes and Shearlings

Pen		Fa No	No		
55	ME&DM Bousfield, High Lane		2	Beltex x Texel Shlg	
56	E M Helme, Ormathwaite Farm		8	3/4 Texel 1/4 BFL	
57- 58	JC&E Pedley & Sons, Yore House	28064	10	Pure Texel Shlgs <i>Enzo &amp; Toxo</i>	
	do		1	Beltex x Texel Shlgs <i>Enzo &amp; Toxo</i>	
59	MC&AE Staley, Poppin Cottage		2	Beltex Shlgs	
60	TR Nicholson, Shawmire		3	Beltex x Shlgs	
61	JA Holmes, Landrigg		20	Texel x Shlgs	
62-103	G Wilson, Bankdale Farm		200	Texel x Shlgs <i>Footvax</i>	
	do		50	Beltex x Shlgs <i>Footvax</i>	
121-122	JS&JO Dodd, Skylin	4269	25	Chev x Mule Shlgs <i>Footvax Enzo</i>	
	do		25	Mule 2 Shr	
123-140	Slack & Bailey Partnership	12686	150	Texel & Beltex x Shlgs <i>Footvax</i>	
141	GM&V Bayles, Haithwaite	47901	25	Beltex x Shlgs	
159-160	CA&JG Skidmore, Needless Hall		40	3/4 Beltex x Shlg	
161-162	R&RM Dent, Ashfield	65473	40	Texel x Shlgs	
163	G Stephenson, The Gables	145240	20	Texel x Shlgs <i>Enzo</i>	
164	JB Bousfield, 3 Bollom Terrace		20	Beltex x Shlg	
165	MP&A Capstick, High Lane	30624	4	Beltex x Shlgs <i>Enzo Toxo</i>	

### **Gimmer Lambs**

Pen		FA No	No.	
166	NG Beveridge, Low West House	11671	10	Beltex x Gimmer Lambs
167	RC Tiplady, Red House Farm	48710	10	Beltex x Gimmer Lambs 7P2 Orf
168	R Tiplady, Red House Farm	48710	10	Beltex x Gimmer Lambs 7P2 Orf

# Followed by Breeding Rams Ballot to be drawn day of sale

Pen No	Lot No		Fa No	No.	
41	240	ME&DM Bousfield, High Lane		1	Beltex Shlg
42	241-244	D Scott, Hollins View	25643	4	Pure Texel Shlgs
43	245-247	S Mason, Cairn Cottage		2	Pure Texel Shlgs
		do		1	Texelx Beltex Shlg
44	248-250	DA&MJ Pedley, Prospect Farm Cottage	62674	3	Texel Shlgs <i>Footvax</i>
45	251-254	G Sowerby, Terrys Farm	3954	4	Beltex & Texel x Shlgs
46	255-259	JM&AM Morland, Starrah	9729	1	Beltex x Dutch Texel Shlg
		do		2	Beltex x Texel Shlgs
		do		2	Beltex x Shlgs
47	260-261	G&H Deighton, Orchard Farm		2	Charollais x Beltex Shlgs
48-49	262-271	P McCune, Farewell Grange	47779	6	Pure Beltex Shlgs
		do		4	Beltex x Shlgs

#### **NOTICE TO PURCHASERS**

## Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

#### Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorization.

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to

offset against an outstanding account.